
Auburn Baseball/Softball Association

11u

2025

Time Field Tuesday, April 1 Time Field Wednesday, April 23

6:00 8 Dodgers v Braves 6:00 8 Rays v Rangers

6:00 9 Red Sox v Rays 6:00 9 Braves v Dodgers

6:00 10 Cubs v Rangers 6:00 10 Cubs v Red Sox

Friday, April 4 Friday, April 25

5:45 8 Rangers v Dodgers 7:30 8 Braves v Cubs

5:45 9 Rays v Cubs 7:30 9 Rangers v Rays

5:45 10 Red Sox v Braves 7:30 10 Dodgers v Red Sox

Wednesday, April 9 Tuesday, April 29

6:00 8 Braves v Cubs 6:00 8 Rays v Braves

6:00 9 Dodgers v Red Sox 6:00 9 Red Sox v Rangers

6:00 10 Rangers v Rays 6:00 10 Cubs v Dodgers

Friday, April 11 Friday, May 2

7:30 8 Braves v Rangers 5:45 8 Dodgers v Rays

7:30 9 Cubs v Red Sox 5:45 9 Red Sox v Cubs

7:30 10 Dodgers v Rays 5:45 10 Rangers v Braves

Tuesday, April 15 Wednesday, May 7

6:00 8 Red Sox v Rangers 6:00 8 Dodgers v Braves

6:00 9 Cubs v Dodgers 6:00 9 Cubs v Rangers

6:00 10 Rays v Braves 6:00 10 Red Sox v Rays

Friday, April 18 Friday, May 9

5:45 8 Rays v Cubs 7:30 8 Dodgers v Cubs

5:45 9 Braves v Red Sox 7:30 9 Rangers v Red Sox

5:45 10 Rangers v Dodgers 7:30 10 Rays v Braves

ALL GAMES WILL BE PLAYED AT DUCK SAMFORD PARK-333 Airport Rd. Auburn, AL

*Home teams are listed second and will 

occupy the first base dugout

*Visiting teams are listed first and  

will occupy the third base dugout

* For weather cancellations, visit our website

www.auburnalabama.org/baseball

* Rain Out Notifications via MyRec


